

NOTICE TO MEMBERS <u>No. 2014 - 152</u> July 18, 2014

## NAME CHANGE

## iShares Funds (iShares ETFs)

Bourse de Montréal Inc. (the Bourse) and Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) hereby inform all equity option participants that at the market opening on **Monday**, **July 21**, **2014**, the name of the following iShares Funds (iShares ETFs) option product will be changed as follows:

Actual Name	iShares S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF
New Name	iShares Core S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF
Symbol	Unchanged - XIC
CUSIP	Unchanged

Actual Name	iShares S&P 500 Index ETF (CAD- Hedged)
New Name	iShares Core S&P 500 Index ETF (CAD- Hedged)
Symbol	Unchanged - XSP
CUSIP	Unchanged

This is for informational purposes only. Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information, we cannot be responsible for an errors or omissions.

For further information, please contact Louise Leclair, Trading Systems Analyst Market Operations, Bourse de Montréal Inc. at 514-871-3526. CDCC Clearing Members may contact CDCC Corporate Operations Department.

Glenn Goucher President and Chief Clearing Officer